
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

3

4

5

5

1

6

2

7

3

4

8

5

1

9

6

2

3

4

No.

04

64

89

7

23

74

19

9

86

62

28

42

37

310

135

58

32

363

51

269

95

172

3

49

Name

John Hawkes

Ivan Samila

Nick Pratt

Stefan Wiesen

Ted Michalos

Brian Thomas

Dave Morgan

Bob Eagleson

Jeremy Sale

Phil Cooper

Peter Lambrinos

Gary Allen

Dave Good

Anselmo Beretta

Dan Reynolds

Gavin Ivory

Del Bruce

Dan Wilson

Jim Holody

Joe Lightfoot

John Kinnear

Robert Searle

Fred Samson

Lino Baggio

Class

VH-2

VH-2

VH-3

VH-3

VH-2

VH-2

VH-3

VH-3

VH-2

VH-3

VH-4

VH-3

VH-4

VH-3

VH-4

VH-4

VH-3

VH-4

VH-5

VH-3

VH-4

VH-5

VH-5

VH-5

Best Tm

1:39.582

1:41.973

1:42.435

1:43.440

1:43.602

1:44.577

1:44.631

1:45.609

1:45.694

1:46.087

1:46.125

1:46.297

1:46.314

1:46.592

1:46.897

1:49.130

1:49.398

1:49.688

1:50.868

1:51.384

1:52.227

1:56.370

1:57.764

2:00.494

Diff

2.391

2.853

3.858

4.020

4.995

5.049

6.027

6.112

6.505

6.543

6.715

6.732

7.010

7.315

9.548

9.816

10.106

11.286

11.802

12.645

16.788

18.182

20.912

Gap

2.391

0.462

1.005

0.162

0.975

0.054

0.978

0.085

0.393

0.038

0.172

0.017

0.278

0.305

2.233

0.268

0.290

1.180

0.516

0.843

4.143

1.394

2.730

Total Tm

17:54.227

25:05.319

20:48.664

25:32.803

21:53.005

25:59.481

11:50.723

25:48.478

25:04.232

26:27.193

26:08.592

18:50.751

26:26.745

21:42.428

26:25.992

25:29.760

16:50.622

25:56.366

26:04.738

26:23.721

20:52.509

15:18.852

25:55.874

26:38.987

Laps

9

13

11

14

12

14

5

13

13

14

14

10

14

11

14

13

7

13

13

13

10

7

12

12

Hometown

Toronto ON

Stouffville ON

Peterborough ON

Mono ON

Guelph ON

Bethany ON

Georgetown ON

Nepean ON

Mississauga ON

Lorraine QC

Pickering ON

Brooklin ON

Caledon ON

North York ON

Corbeil ON

Baltimore ON

Locust Hill ON

Mallorytown ON

London ON

Picton ON

Kingston ON

Kirkland QC

Scarborough ON

Guelph ON

Club

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

OSCC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC,Other

OMSC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

Make

1964 Merlyn Mk6A

1970 Lotus Super 7 Series 4

1965 MG Midget

1963 Elva Courier Coupe

1962 Lotus 23B

1965 Lotus 23B

1968 Austin Cooper-S

1967 MG B-GT

1962 Lotus Super Seven

1974 MG B  Roadster

1971 Volvo 142E

1974 MG B

1959 MG A

1972 Porsche 911 RS

1963 Volvo P1800

1970 Porsche 914

1972 Porsche 914

1963 MG B

1959 MG A Twin Cam

1968 MG B

1972 MG B

1976 BMW 2002

1969 Lotus Elan +2

1956 MG A

Sponsor

Wayside Energy Inc

One Step Beyond

TM Motorsports

Team 74 Racing

Eagle Racing

Metro Fence

Prancing Moose racing / Beer League Brewery

Gary Allen Racing

DRD Distributing

SBN Racing

Canada Pension Plan

none

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car #269:  No Transponder Hits - Manually Timed

Printed: 04/10/21 11:28:29

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

Vintage/Historic

Q1 - Qualifying

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 8:34:45

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

02/10/21 08:30

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1

13

2

14

15

3

4

5

6

16

7

8

9

No.

66

64

6

35

2

23

51

3

52

12

42

08

25

55

27

45

63

32

41

24

9

19

65

21

56

Name

Jake Cowden

Nick Gilkes

Connor Clubine

James Lindsay

Jonathan Woolridge

Connor Wagland

Sam Baker

Kai Dalziel

Dean Baker

Graham Lobban

Keith Lobban

Brent McPhail

Mike Lee

Jonathan Brooks

Dylan McPherson

Conner Janeteas

Callum Baxter

Andrew Mason

Steve Bodrug

Mike Dodd

Kieran Murphy

Avery Baker

Sean Johnston

Jeff Bateman

Kari Salo

Class

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

Best Tm

1:27.968

1:28.089

1:28.522

1:29.084

1:29.118

1:29.426

1:29.706

1:29.951

1:30.846

1:30.929

1:31.056

1:31.343

1:31.830

1:31.875

1:31.953

1:31.993

1:32.114

1:32.826

1:32.924

1:33.498

1:34.087

1:34.338

1:34.344

1:45.999

2:02.815

Diff

0.121

0.554

1.116

1.150

1.458

1.738

1.983

2.878

2.961

3.088

3.375

3.862

3.907

3.985

4.025

4.146

4.858

4.956

5.530

6.119

6.370

6.376

18.031

34.847

Gap

0.121

0.433

0.562

0.034

0.308

0.280

0.245

0.895

0.083

0.127

0.287

0.487

0.045

0.078

0.040

0.121

0.712

0.098

0.574

0.589

0.251

0.006

11.655

16.816

Total Tm

18:57.024

12:11.324

18:56.286

13:22.966

20:01.383

12:57.867

21:48.499

21:42.660

19:52.482

20:25.751

19:47.212

21:35.494

20:22.231

20:22.988

13:28.887

19:01.462

19:41.365

10:50.161

17:03.822

17:14.816

20:32.450

12:14.984

20:29.461

10:21.299

2:53.248

Laps

12

6

12

7

12

8

13

13

11

11

11

13

12

12

7

10

12

6

10

10

12

7

11

5

1

Hometown

Aurora ON

Richmond Hill ON

Brantford ON

Waterford ON

Oshawa ON

Hamilton ON

Bowmanville ON

Ajax ON

Bowmanville ON

Cambridge ON

Caledon ON

Belle River ON

East York ON

Carleton Place ON

Quinte West ON

Toronto ON

Hammonds Plains NS

Oakville ON

Mississauga ON

Milton ON

Toronto ON

Oshawa ON

Toronto ON

Midland ON

Gormley ON

Club

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

OMSC

BARC

BARC

BARC

VARAC

BARC

OSCC

VARAC

BARC

BARC

BARC

VARAC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

VARAC

DAC

Make

2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda

2014 Mygale SJ14\Honda

2015 Mygale SJ15\Honda

2001 Van Diemen RF01\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2015 Piper DL7\Honda

2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2018 Spectrum 015\Honda

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda

1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda

2003 Van Diemen RF03\Ford

1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford

2000 Van Diemen RF00\Ford

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

2021 Spectrum 015\Honda

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

2021 Spectrum 015\Honda

1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford

1984 Citation 84F\Ford

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

Sponsor

Britain West Motorsport

Britain West Motorsport

Britain West Motorsport

Britain West Motorsport

BGR / Piper RaceCars

Burloak Cycle/Jones Tool and Machine

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

BGR / Piper Racecars

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Jaftrman's Garage

Deep Thought

Brave Control Solutions

Blue Gates Productions

Malle Motorsport

McPherson Racing

CC Motorsports/Kerr Industries/Baker Racing/Soyer

Britain West Motorsport

Mason Racing

Speedpro Imaging

John Dodd Motorsports

KMM Inc

Kerr Industries

Britain West Motorsport

KTS Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 04/10/21 11:29:16

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

F1600

P1 - Practice

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 9:05:06

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

02/10/21 09:00

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

PIC

1

2

1

3

2

1

2

3

4

5

1

3

2

3

6

4

5

6

No.

160

151

247

67

301

21

149

17

130

71

60

229

277

35

73

255

53

41

Name

Tim Sanderson

Steve Hummel

Chris Hudson

Del Bruce

Marco Beretta

Guy Desjardins

Dave Bagshaw

Emily Atkins

Martino Beretta

Andrew Atkins

Perry Mason

Dave Margolese

Ian Gibson

Stephen Di Cesare

Alan Morris

Robert Patterson

Tammy Moore

Tom Bryson

Class

CL-A

CL-A

CL-1

CL-A

CL-1

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-3

CL-1

CL-3

CL-3

CL-2

CL-3

CL-3

CL-3

Best Tm

1:29.090

1:31.481

1:32.176

1:34.186

1:34.431

1:36.661

1:36.776

1:38.871

1:39.336

1:40.412

1:40.931

1:41.225

1:41.369

1:41.826

1:42.120

1:44.254

1:47.816

1:48.361

Diff

2.391

3.086

5.096

5.341

7.571

7.686

9.781

10.246

11.322

11.841

12.135

12.279

12.736

13.030

15.164

18.726

19.271

Gap

2.391

0.695

2.010

0.245

2.230

0.115

2.095

0.465

1.076

0.519

0.294

0.144

0.457

0.294

2.134

3.562

0.545

Total Tm

25:25.065

14:06.752

16:52.671

25:41.805

17:31.648

20:20.712

26:06.795

17:29.547

25:32.622

18:16.800

15:24.542

13:43.736

26:00.070

25:49.665

15:27.035

25:38.993

25:09.589

25:11.640

Laps

14

8

10

15

10

12

15

9

11

9

8

7

13

14

8

13

13

11

Hometown

Toronto ON

Petersburg ON

Barrie ON

Locust Hill ON

North York ON

Saint-Jerome QC

Tiverton ON

Picton ON

North York ON

Lansdowne ON

Loretto ON

Caledon Village ON

Waterloo ON

Caledon ON

Oakville ON

London ON

Toronto ON

Brantford ON

Club

VARAC

VARAC

SPDA,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

ASQ

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

BMWCCT

Make

1982 Porsche 911SC

1996 Panoz GTS

1989 BMW M3

1972 Chevrolet Corvette

1982 Porsche 911 SC

1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302

1989 Chevrolet Camaro Z28

1994 BMW M3

1994 Porsche 968

1987 Ford Mustang

1981 Audi 80 Coupe

1970 Porsche 914-6

1988 Honda Civic

1990 Mazda Miata

1985 BMW 323i

1988 BMW E30

1970 Porsche 911 ST

1985 BMW 635CSI Euro

Sponsor

Northwest Atlantic Motorsports

Thundersport

Tip Top Auto Collision

SBN Racing

EmilyRevsCars.com / BBLS Racing

H.J. Pfaff Audi , Pfaff Motorsports, Pfaff Autoworks

Eurotune

Westowne Mazda

Bucket List Racing

BP Racing

Consolidated Craft Brands

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car #130:  Breakout - Moved to Class CL-2

Printed: 04/10/21 11:29:37

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

Classic

Q2 - Qualifying

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 9:31:47

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

02/10/21 09:25

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

82

02

125

78

143

68

53

84

781

30

56

691

199

4

32

712

307

09

710

43

23

9

266

177

661

Name

Blaise Csida

James Beaton

Dan Corcoran

Roberto Tutino

Roberto Sabato

Marc Steenbakkers

Rocco Marciello

Mark Busscher

Mike Cavanagh

John Hansen

Gregg Clifton

Al Billes

Daria Khachi

Chris Lawson

Daniel Bois

Stephen Gailits

Joeie Tsang

Rick Franczak

Gavin Sanders

Don Beatty

Patrick Cyr

Doug Phillips

Ray Arlauskas

Marlin Langeveldt

Gary Kwok

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

Best Tm

1:20.850

1:21.509

1:22.114

1:22.218

1:22.456

1:23.172

1:23.629

1:23.788

1:24.658

1:25.823

1:25.843

1:26.352

1:27.389

1:27.815

1:27.988

1:27.996

1:28.199

1:28.233

1:28.676

1:28.784

1:29.177

1:29.289

1:30.022

1:43.671

1:26.966

Diff

0.659

1.264

1.368

1.606

2.322

2.779

2.938

3.808

4.973

4.993

5.502

6.539

6.965

7.138

7.146

7.349

7.383

7.826

7.934

8.327

8.439

9.172

22.821

6.116

Gap

0.659

0.605

0.104

0.238

0.716

0.457

0.159

0.870

1.165

0.020

0.509

0.423

0.426

0.173

0.008

0.203

0.034

0.443

0.108

0.393

0.112

0.733

13.649

0.614

Total Tm

20:28.229

13:57.209

8:53.115

20:40.473

21:35.287

17:37.421

26:03.166

21:42.789

21:59.219

21:06.236

18:43.519

27:08.038

12:16.084

15:48.098

9:18.552

27:17.571

21:16.522

17:20.640

26:14.669

8:10.797

27:30.973

15:51.058

12:40.437

11:22.898

16:40.091

Laps

11

8

5

12

12

5

15

10

14

12

11

16

7

9

6

17

12

10

12

5

16

9

6

4

8

Hometown

Cavan ON

Manotick ON

Elginburg ON

Toronto ON

Toronto ON

Stittsville ON

Brampton ON

Hillier ON

Ashton ON

Uxbridge ON

Mississauga ON

Concord ON

Mississauga ON

Guelph ON

Bracebridge ON

Uxbridge ON

Richmond Hill ON

Scarborough ON

Mount Albert ON

Oshawa ON

Enterprise ON

Orangeville ON

Oshawa ON

Oshawa ON

Markham ON

Club

BEMC,SCCA

MCO

St.LAC

BMWCCT

VARAC

OSCC

BARC

St.LAC

OSCC

BMWCCT,SCCA,NASA

BARC

SCCA

BMWCCT

SPDA

BEMC

BARC,BMWCCT

BARC,BMWCCT

DAC

ASQ

BEMC

St.LAC

SPDA

BEMC

OMSC

MCO

Make

1999 Ford Taurus

2008 Chevrolet Corvette

2008 Chevrolet Impala

2014 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

2020 Ford Mustang TA2

2015 Chevrolet Howe Chassis Camaro

2016 BMW M235iR

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2015 Ford Mustang

1996 BMW 328is

1994 Chevrolet Camaro

2020 Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR

2004 BMW M3

2006 Ford F150

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

1977 BMW 320i

2012 Porsche Cayman

2018 Audi RS3

2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS

2004 Dodge Ram Pro Series Truck

2004 BMW M3

2003 Chevrolet Silverado

1988 BMW 3 Series

2016 Mazda Miata

2008 Mitsubishi Evo X

Sponsor

BC Race Cars

Century Mechanical Services

Len Corcoran Excavating

6th Gear Garage

Ottawa West Development

RMP Competizione / Moly Slip / Fuchs /

Picton Home Hardware

RMP Competizione

Northern Cross Racing

Al Billes Racing

DIALOG / RMP Competizione

Acton Tire Stop

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

Raven Performance

bestline

Braidan Motorsport / Fat Bastard Burrito

PCR , RMP Competizione , Wiser Meats ,

Empty Wallet

Durham Fibreglass/ Custom Bodies

Can-Saf Auto Repairs, Whitby Mazda, Don Butt Autobody

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car #32:  No Transponder Hits - Manually Timed

Car #661:  Breakout - Moved to Back of Class

Printed: 04/10/21 11:29:54

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

GT Sprints

Q3 - Qualifying A

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:01:37

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

02/10/21 09:55

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

8

9

10

5

6

7

8

1

9

10

No.

247

123

34

218

19

54

87

35

05

72

755

95

03

67

723

127

213

113

155

50

122

Name

Michael Murillo

Chantal Carter

Jonathan Rashleigh

Johannes Tjiang

Jonathan Sherrer

Marek Petruczynik

Bryan Rashleigh

Larry Caruso

Rudy Glarner

Thomas Holland

Shaun Pascoe

Anthony Folino

Marie-France Nadeau

Bruce Wylie

Sean Gibson

Harland Goulbourne

Steve Barnett

Pierre Knobbs

Joseph Comacchio

Ted Michalos

Megan Tomlinson

Class

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT5

GT4

GT4

Best Tm

1:31.212

1:31.496

1:31.525

1:31.590

1:32.465

1:33.287

1:33.512

1:35.271

1:35.447

1:36.502

1:37.919

1:38.629

1:30.507

1:30.968

1:39.116

1:39.130

1:39.481

1:39.586

1:40.577

1:42.220

1:46.271

Diff

0.705

0.989

1.018

1.083

1.958

2.780

3.005

4.764

4.940

5.995

7.412

8.122

0.461

8.609

8.623

8.974

9.079

10.070

11.713

15.764

Gap

0.244

0.284

0.029

0.065

0.875

0.822

0.225

1.759

0.176

1.055

1.417

0.710

0.461

0.487

0.014

0.351

0.105

0.991

1.643

4.051

Total Tm

15:51.700

18:05.491

18:57.341

19:40.391

17:44.135

13:18.489

22:52.741

22:11.848

20:54.718

22:45.472

21:34.945

20:09.558

14:57.010

18:30.119

22:58.626

25:44.264

23:32.444

19:16.314

18:54.660

24:08.760

26:32.672

Laps

9

11

10

12

10

8

12

7

11

13

10

11

8

9

11

10

13

11

10

13

8

Hometown

Innisfil ON

Richmond Hill ON

Pontypool ON

Toronto ON

Bromont QC

Orleans ON

Caledon ON

Thornhill ON

Fraserville ON

Cambridge ON

Maryhill ON

Richmond Hill ON

Shefford QC

Toronto ON

Ayr ON

Uxbridge ON

Sunderland ON

Uxbridge ON

Burlington ON

Guelph ON

Calabogie ON

Club

VARAC

BEMC

BARC

BMWCCT

ASQ

BARC

BARC

DAC

BMWCCT,VARAC

BARC

VARAC

BARC

OSCC,ASQ

BMWCCT

VARAC

BARC

BMWCCT

BMWCCT

BMWCCT

VARAC

OSCC

Make

1989 BMW M3

1990 Mazda Miata

2004 Subaru STI

2002 BMW M3

2011 Subaru STI

2001 BMW 325i

2007 Subaru Legacy Spec B

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

1997 BMW 328is

2001 BMW 325ci

1992 Acura Integra

2019 Stock Car

2016 Porsche GT4

2005 BMW M3

1988 Honda Civic

1985 BMW 325e

2000 BMW 328

2000 BMW 325i

2002 BMW 325i

2002 Audi TT

2007 Honda SI

Sponsor

Tip Top Auto Collision

EcotecMiata

J. Bean Construction/RSR Racing

RMP Competizione

RMP Competizione

Ken Shaw Collision Center/MotoLimo//Premium Tire

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

Marcus Glarner Motors, Molyslip

JRP, Michelin,

LogicalDox / Oak Len Contracting

RMP Competizione

ME

Total Two Way, Auto Camping, Sw

Outline Motorsports

Joker FX

TM Motorsports

TWOth Autosport

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car #67:  Breakout - Moved to Back of Class

Car #03:  Breakout - Moved to Back of Class

Printed: 04/10/21 11:30:31

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

GT Sprints

Q4 - Qualifying B

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:31:18

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

02/10/21 10:25

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

No.

127

11

24

77

60

30

47

03

5

02

99

34

9

173

49

45

38

18

8

31

Name

Marcel Lafontaine

James Morton

Jeff Watson

Paul Subject

Kevin Young

Michael Cross

Doug Beatty

Murray Burkett

Ed Luce

Greg Eastwood

Helmut Friedrich

Robert Long

Richard Walker

Phil Wang

Nathan Yu

Xavier Lassus

Robert Patterson

Matthew Alger

Sid Nye

Robert Sombach

Class

FL

F4

FL

FL

HFF

F90

CF

HFF

HFF

HFF

HFF

F4

F4

F1200

F1200

F1200

F1200

F1200

F1200

F1200

Best Tm

1:19.483

1:24.600

1:28.354

1:24.421

1:34.269

1:35.099

1:36.196

1:36.445

1:39.032

1:39.679

1:40.462

1:40.846

1:43.056

1:45.146

1:45.952

1:48.485

1:48.997

1:49.220

1:55.343

2:00.099

Diff

5.117

8.871

4.938

14.786

15.616

16.713

16.962

19.549

20.196

20.979

21.363

23.573

25.663

26.469

29.002

29.514

29.737

35.860

40.616

Gap

0.179

3.754

4.938

5.915

0.830

1.097

0.249

2.587

0.647

0.783

0.384

2.210

2.090

0.806

2.533

0.512

0.223

6.123

4.756

Total Tm

25:37.050

13:44.801

25:42.067

16:44.132

24:54.882

15:46.915

24:01.814

23:56.269

23:24.497

25:41.369

23:59.201

6:25.983

10:48.144

13:26.991

25:55.163

25:05.912

25:44.193

26:53.075

7:39.771

25:11.227

Laps

18

8

16

9

15

9

13

14

13

15

13

3

5

7

14

13

13

13

3

12

Hometown

Victoriaville QC

Arva ON

Bowmanville ON

Burlington ON

Toronto ON

Carlisle ON

Ajax ON

Winnipeg MB

Kingston ON

Oakbank MB

Winnipeg MB

London ON

Port Perry ON

Caledon East ON

Richmond Hill ON

Westmount QC

London ON

Waterdown ON

Pontypool ON

Mississauga ON

Club

ASQ

LASC

VARAC

BARC,OSCC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

WCMC

Other

LASC

LASC,OMSC

BARC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC,ASQ,Other

VARAC

VARAC

BARC,VARAC

VARAC

Make

2002 Swift 014

2015 Gamma Tercero

1985 Reynard SF-85

1998 Mazda Formula Mazda

1971 Crossle 20F

1995 Renault F2000

1981 Crossle 45F

1969 Chinook MK IX

1968 Lotus Type 51

1969 Chinook MK IX

1969 Caldwell D9

2006 Gamma F4

1972 P&G Mark 6

1996 Caracal C

1999 BRD F1200

1996 BRD Formula 1200

1997 BRD

1996 BRD F1200

1996 BRD

1995 BRD F1200

Sponsor

Jeff Watson Motorsports, BlueMorph Health Solutions, APS Metals

STANMECH Technologies/Gabo Solutions/Good Cars Only

Loose Tools Motorsports

CY Kim Medicine Corp / Cross Biomedical Consulting

Doug Beatty Racing

Burkett Racing

Barton Racing Services/House of Silver

Phoenix Engineering

Ken Shaw Lexus Toyota

Vallis Motorsport, HAGERTY

El Toro Racing Team

VMS

Retail Design Group

Vallis Motorsport, Fraserville Mechanical and Collision Centre

Nexent

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car #77:  Pass under Yellow - Moved to Last in Class

Printed: 04/10/21 11:30:53

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

FLibre, F4, FClassic, F1200

Q5 - Qualifying

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 11:00:40

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

02/10/21 10:55

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

12

2

13

3

14

4

15

5

6

7

16

8

9

No.

66

64

2

35

6

3

23

51

12

52

08

32

63

27

42

41

55

25

45

24

9

65

17

56

21

Name

Jake Cowden

Nick Gilkes

Jonathan Woolridge

James Lindsay

Connor Clubine

Kai Dalziel

Connor Wagland

Sam Baker

Graham Lobban

Dean Baker

Brent McPhail

Andrew Mason

Callum Baxter

Dylan McPherson

Keith Lobban

Steve Bodrug

Jonathan Brooks

Mike Lee

Conner Janeteas

Mike Dodd

Kieran Murphy

Sean Johnston

Avery Baker

Kari Salo

Jeff Bateman

Class

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

Best Tm

1:28.079

1:28.677

1:28.704

1:28.806

1:28.987

1:29.527

1:29.554

1:29.896

1:30.232

1:30.680

1:30.996

1:31.429

1:31.554

1:31.791

1:31.891

1:32.238

1:32.247

1:32.515

1:33.315

1:34.157

1:34.869

1:35.819

1:36.131

1:41.435

1:44.753

Diff

0.598

0.625

0.727

0.908

1.448

1.475

1.817

2.153

2.601

2.917

3.350

3.475

3.712

3.812

4.159

4.168

4.436

5.236

6.078

6.790

7.740

8.052

13.356

16.674

Gap

0.598

0.027

0.102

0.181

0.540

0.027

0.342

0.336

0.448

0.316

0.433

0.125

0.237

0.100

0.347

0.009

0.268

0.800

0.842

0.712

0.950

0.312

5.304

3.318

Total Tm

11:09.252

10:32.992

10:53.575

10:31.607

11:10.220

10:33.930

10:52.445

10:30.416

10:35.604

10:31.120

10:12.295

10:32.379

11:29.337

10:01.311

9:11.369

10:16.585

10:17.331

11:20.341

10:23.899

10:35.627

10:37.877

10:22.871

10:58.904

4:01.055

4:30.602

Laps

7

6

7

6

7

6

7

6

6

6

6

6

7

6

5

6

6

7

6

6

6

6

6

2

2

Hometown

Aurora ON

Richmond Hill ON

Oshawa ON

Waterford ON

Brantford ON

Ajax ON

Hamilton ON

Bowmanville ON

Cambridge ON

Bowmanville ON

Belle River ON

Oakville ON

Hammonds Plains NS

Quinte West ON

Caledon ON

Mississauga ON

Carleton Place ON

East York ON

Toronto ON

Milton ON

Toronto ON

Toronto ON

Oshawa ON

Gormley ON

Midland ON

Club

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

OMSC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

VARAC

BARC

BARC

VARAC

BARC

VARAC

OSCC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

DAC

VARAC

Make

2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda

2014 Mygale SJ14\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2001 Van Diemen RF01\Honda

2015 Mygale SJ15\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2015 Piper DL7\Honda

2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda

2018 Spectrum 015\Honda

2003 Van Diemen RF03\Ford

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

2000 Van Diemen RF00\Ford

1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford

2021 Spectrum 015\Honda

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford

2020 Spectrum 015\Honda

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

1984 Citation 84F\Ford

Sponsor

Britain West Motorsport

Britain West Motorsport

BGR / Piper RaceCars

Britain West Motorsport

Britain West Motorsport

BGR / Piper Racecars

Burloak Cycle/Jones Tool and Machine

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Jaftrman's Garage

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Brave Control Solutions

Mason Racing

Britain West Motorsport

McPherson Racing

Deep Thought

Speedpro Imaging

Malle Motorsport

Blue Gates Productions

CC Motorsports/Kerr Industries/Baker Racing/Soyer

John Dodd Motorsports

KMM Inc

Britain West Motorsport

Kerr Industries

KTS Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 04/10/21 11:31:13

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

F1600

Q6 - Qualifying

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 11:39:30

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

02/10/21 11:25

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

5

10

11

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

DNF

No.

04

23

86

64

89

19

7

9

310

42

62

28

135

74

269

32

58

363

95

51

3

172

49

37

Name

John Hawkes

Ted Michalos

Jeremy Sale

Ivan Samila

Nick Pratt

Dave Morgan

Stefan Wiesen

Bob Eagleson

Anselmo Beretta

Gary Allen

Phil Cooper

Peter Lambrinos

Dan Reynolds

Brian Thomas

Joe Lightfoot

Del Bruce

Gavin Ivory

Dan Wilson

John Kinnear

Jim Holody

Fred Samson

Robert Searle

Lino Baggio

Dave Good

Class

VH-2

VH-2

VH-2

VH-2

VH-3

VH-3

VH-3

VH-3

VH-3

VH-3

VH-3

VH-3

VH-3

VH-2

VH-3

VH-3

VH-4

VH-4

VH-4

VH-5

VH-5

VH-5

VH-5

VH-4

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

7

Total Tm

25:34.924

25:53.725

25:54.159

25:55.869

26:22.267

26:23.373

26:23.604

26:31.807

26:42.692

26:44.145

26:45.287

26:46.101

26:47.354

27:08.134

27:12.813

25:39.391

25:40.161

26:06.737

26:23.572

26:45.181

25:53.613

25:56.101

26:42.384

13:16.732

Diff

18.801

19.235

20.945

47.343

48.449

48.680

56.883

1:07.768

1:09.221

1:10.363

1:11.177

1:12.430

1:33.210

1:37.889

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

DNF

Gap

18.801

0.434

1.710

26.398

1.106

0.231

8.203

10.885

1.453

1.142

0.814

1.253

20.780

4.679

1 Lap

0.770

26.576

16.835

21.609

1 Lap

2.488

46.283

6 Laps

Best Tm

1:39.831

1:40.800

1:41.360

1:42.376

1:41.545

1:43.520

1:43.099

1:44.365

1:45.217

1:45.248

1:45.059

1:44.994

1:44.136

1:45.861

1:46.778

1:48.058

1:47.933

1:49.048

1:51.163

1:51.522

1:55.471

1:57.686

2:00.640

1:47.317

Hometown

Toronto ON

Guelph ON

Mississauga ON

Stouffville ON

Peterborough ON

Georgetown ON

Mono ON

Nepean ON

North York ON

Brooklin ON

Lorraine QC

Pickering ON

Corbeil ON

Bethany ON

Picton ON

Locust Hill ON

Baltimore ON

Mallorytown ON

Kingston ON

London ON

Scarborough ON

Kirkland QC

Guelph ON

Caledon ON

Club

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

OSCC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC,Other

OMSC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

Make

1964 Merlyn Mk6A

1962 Lotus 23B

1962 Lotus Super Seven

1970 Lotus Super 7 Series 4

1965 MG Midget

1968 Austin Cooper-S

1963 Elva Courier Coupe

1967 MG B-GT

1972 Porsche 911 RS

1974 MG B

1974 MG B  Roadster

1971 Volvo 142E

1963 Volvo P1800

1965 Lotus 23B

1968 MG B

1972 Porsche 914

1970 Porsche 914

1963 MG B

1972 MG B

1959 MG A Twin Cam

1969 Lotus Elan +2

1976 BMW 2002

1956 MG A

1959 MG A

Sponsor

Wayside Energy Inc

TM Motorsports

Metro Fence

One Step Beyond

Eagle Racing

Gary Allen Racing

Prancing Moose racing / Beer League Brewery

DRD Distributing

Team 74 Racing

none

SBN Racing

Canada Pension Plan

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #28 and #135:  Breakout - Moved to Class VH-3

Printed: 04/10/21 11:31:38

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

18.801

Avg. Speed

139.211

Best Lap Tm

1:39.831

Best Speed

142.693

Best Lap by

04 - John Hawkes

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

Vintage/Historic

R3 - Race 1

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:24:01

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

02/10/21 14:09

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

12

2

13

3

4

5

14

6

15

7

8

9

DNF

No.

64

2

6

35

52

23

3

12

51

08

42

41

63

27

55

32

24

65

17

9

66

56

25

21

45

Name

Nick Gilkes

Jonathan Woolridge

Connor Clubine

James Lindsay

Dean Baker

Connor Wagland

Kai Dalziel

Graham Lobban

Sam Baker

Brent McPhail

Keith Lobban

Steve Bodrug

Callum Baxter

Dylan McPherson

Jonathan Brooks

Andrew Mason

Mike Dodd

Sean Johnston

Avery Baker

Kieran Murphy

Jake Cowden

Kari Salo

Mike Lee

Jeff Bateman

Conner Janeteas

Class

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

4

Total Tm

22:29.185

22:31.260

22:31.698

22:32.696

22:35.451

22:35.743

22:39.845

22:47.633

22:48.249

23:11.003

23:11.658

23:11.858

23:14.418

23:21.386

23:28.692

23:30.175

23:30.313

23:52.146

23:57.335

23:57.582

20:59.977

22:34.480

22:59.492

24:02.626

9:39.416

Diff

2.075

2.513

3.511

6.266

6.558

10.660

18.448

19.064

41.818

42.473

42.673

45.233

52.201

59.507

1:00.990

1:01.128

1:22.961

1:28.150

1:28.397

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

DNF

Gap

2.075

0.438

0.998

2.755

0.292

4.102

7.788

0.616

22.754

0.655

0.200

2.560

6.968

7.306

1.483

0.138

21.833

5.189

0.247

1 Lap

1:34.503

25.012

1:03.134

10 Laps

Best Tm

1:29.385

1:29.114

1:29.460

1:29.467

1:29.682

1:29.833

1:29.890

1:30.319

1:29.432

1:31.813

1:31.499

1:31.612

1:30.733

1:31.687

1:32.512

1:32.506

1:32.725

1:34.181

1:33.889

1:34.272

1:29.105

1:35.525

1:31.507

1:40.294

1:33.555

Hometown

Richmond Hill ON

Oshawa ON

Brantford ON

Waterford ON

Bowmanville ON

Hamilton ON

Ajax ON

Cambridge ON

Bowmanville ON

Belle River ON

Caledon ON

Mississauga ON

Hammonds Plains NS

Quinte West ON

Carleton Place ON

Oakville ON

Milton ON

Toronto ON

Oshawa ON

Toronto ON

Aurora ON

Gormley ON

East York ON

Midland ON

Toronto ON

Club

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

OMSC

BARC

BARC

VARAC

BARC

VARAC

BARC

VARAC

OSCC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

DAC

BARC

VARAC

BARC

Make

2014 Mygale SJ14\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2015 Mygale SJ15\Honda

2001 Van Diemen RF01\Honda

2018 Spectrum 015\Honda

2015 Piper DL7\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda

2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda

2003 Van Diemen RF03\Ford

1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

2000 Van Diemen RF00\Ford

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford

1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford

2020 Spectrum 015\Honda

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford

1984 Citation 84F\Ford

2021 Spectrum 015\Honda

Sponsor

Britain West Motorsport

BGR / Piper RaceCars

Britain West Motorsport

Britain West Motorsport

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Burloak Cycle/Jones Tool and Machine

BGR / Piper Racecars

Jaftrman's Garage

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Brave Control Solutions

Deep Thought

Speedpro Imaging

Britain West Motorsport

McPherson Racing

Malle Motorsport

Mason Racing

John Dodd Motorsports

Britain West Motorsport

Kerr Industries

KMM Inc

Britain West Motorsport

KTS Racing

Blue Gates Productions

CC Motorsports/Kerr Industries/Baker Racing/Soyer

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:32:06

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

2.075

Avg. Speed

158.376

Best Lap Tm

1:29.105

Best Speed

159.870

Best Lap by

66 - Jake Cowden

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

F1600

R4 - Race 1

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:57:15

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

02/10/21 14:47

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

1

3

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

6

6

No.

160

67

247

301

151

149

229

73

130

71

17

60

255

277

35

53

21

41

Name

Tim Sanderson

Del Bruce

Chris Hudson

Marco Beretta

Steve Hummel

Dave Bagshaw

Dave Margolese

Alan Morris

Martino Beretta

Andrew Atkins

Emily Atkins

Perry Mason

Robert Patterson

Ian Gibson

Stephen Di Cesare

Tammy Moore

Guy Desjardins

Tom Bryson

Class

CL-A

CL-A

CL-1

CL-1

CL-A

CL-2

CL-1

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-3

CL-3

CL-3

CL-3

CL-3

CL-2

CL-3

Laps

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

9

Total Tm

25:38.195

26:23.509

26:47.046

26:53.816

27:14.494

26:14.547

26:22.265

26:33.778

26:45.152

26:59.989

27:00.557

27:17.880

25:45.768

25:51.717

26:21.063

26:54.045

30:06.106

16:56.123

Diff

45.314

1:08.851

1:15.621

1:36.299

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

8 Laps

Gap

45.314

23.537

6.770

20.678

1 Lap

7.718

11.513

11.374

14.837

0.568

17.323

1 Lap

5.949

29.346

32.982

3:12.061

6 Laps

Best Tm

1:29.208

1:31.559

1:32.915

1:33.326

1:34.117

1:37.492

1:36.834

1:37.192

1:38.175

1:38.475

1:39.106

1:40.943

1:40.645

1:41.514

1:42.163

1:45.294

1:36.580

1:46.830

Hometown

Toronto ON

Locust Hill ON

Barrie ON

North York ON

Petersburg ON

Tiverton ON

Caledon Village ON

Oakville ON

North York ON

Lansdowne ON

Picton ON

Loretto ON

London ON

Waterloo ON

Caledon ON

Toronto ON

Saint-Jerome QC

Brantford ON

Club

VARAC

VARAC

SPDA,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

ASQ

BMWCCT

Make

1982 Porsche 911SC

1972 Chevrolet Corvette

1989 BMW M3

1982 Porsche 911 SC

1996 Panoz GTS

1989 Chevrolet Camaro Z28

1970 Porsche 914-6

1985 BMW 323i

1994 Porsche 968

1987 Ford Mustang

1994 BMW M3

1981 Audi 80 Coupe

1988 BMW E30

1988 Honda Civic

1990 Mazda Miata

1970 Porsche 911 ST

1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302

1985 BMW 635CSI Euro

Sponsor

Northwest Atlantic Motorsports

SBN Racing

Tip Top Auto Collision

Thundersport

Eurotune

Bucket List Racing

EmilyRevsCars.com / BBLS Racing

H.J. Pfaff Audi , Pfaff Motorsports, Pfaff Autoworks

BP Racing

Westowne Mazda

Consolidated Craft Brands

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:32:36

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

45.314

Avg. Speed

157.437

Best Lap Tm

1:29.208

Best Speed

159.685

Best Lap by

160 - Tim Sanderson

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

Classic

R5 - Race 1

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:37:16

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

02/10/21 15:22

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

02

82

125

68

78

84

53

56

30

691

4

32

199

661

266

9

710

43

307

781

143

23

712

09

177

Name

James Beaton

Blaise Csida

Dan Corcoran

Marc Steenbakkers

Roberto Tutino

Mark Busscher

Rocco Marciello

Gregg Clifton

John Hansen

Al Billes

Chris Lawson

Daniel Bois

Daria Khachi

Gary Kwok

Ray Arlauskas

Doug Phillips

Gavin Sanders

Don Beatty

Joeie Tsang

Mike Cavanagh

Roberto Sabato

Patrick Cyr

Stephen Gailits

Rick Franczak

Marlin Langeveldt

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

10

3

2

1

1

Total Tm

43:10.293

43:13.114

43:22.923

43:23.356

43:30.340

43:33.020

43:33.800

43:49.556

44:04.862

44:05.947

44:07.814

44:07.934

44:18.374

44:18.501

44:28.202

44:29.743

44:30.182

44:30.683

44:31.910

39:24.853

6:15.511

29:36.042

1:38.511

1:38.859

Diff

2.821

12.630

13.063

20.047

22.727

23.507

39.263

54.569

55.654

57.521

57.641

1:08.081

1:08.208

1:17.909

1:19.450

1:19.889

1:20.390

1:21.617

3 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

Gap

2.821

9.809

0.433

6.984

2.680

0.780

15.756

15.306

1.085

1.867

0.120

10.440

0.127

9.701

1.541

0.439

0.501

1.227

3 Laps

7 Laps

1 Lap

1 Lap

0.348

Best Tm

1:21.358

1:21.923

1:22.870

1:21.594

1:23.510

1:23.790

1:23.896

1:25.557

1:27.237

1:27.334

1:27.263

1:27.492

1:28.366

1:27.173

1:28.602

1:29.025

1:29.844

1:28.659

1:28.985

1:24.451

1:26.818

1:32.957

1:34.697

1:34.493

Hometown

Manotick ON

Cavan ON

Elginburg ON

Stittsville ON

Toronto ON

Hillier ON

Brampton ON

Mississauga ON

Uxbridge ON

Concord ON

Guelph ON

Bracebridge ON

Mississauga ON

Markham ON

Oshawa ON

Orangeville ON

Mount Albert ON

Oshawa ON

Richmond Hill ON

Ashton ON

Toronto ON

Enterprise ON

Uxbridge ON

Scarborough ON

Oshawa ON

Club

MCO

BEMC,SCCA

St.LAC

OSCC

BMWCCT

St.LAC

BARC

BARC

BMWCCT,SCCA,NASA

SCCA

SPDA

BEMC

BMWCCT

MCO

BEMC

SPDA

ASQ

BEMC

BARC,BMWCCT

OSCC

VARAC

St.LAC

BARC,BMWCCT

DAC

OMSC

Make

2008 Chevrolet Corvette

1999 Ford Taurus

2008 Chevrolet Impala

2015 Chevrolet Howe Chassis Camaro

2014 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2016 BMW M235iR

1994 Chevrolet Camaro

1996 BMW 328is

2020 Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR

2006 Ford F150

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

2004 BMW M3

2008 Mitsubishi Evo X

1988 BMW 3 Series

2003 Chevrolet Silverado

2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS

2004 Dodge Ram Pro Series Truck

2012 Porsche Cayman

2015 Ford Mustang

2020 Ford Mustang TA2

2004 BMW M3

1977 BMW 320i

2018 Audi RS3

2016 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Century Mechanical Services

BC Race Cars

Len Corcoran Excavating

Ottawa West Development

Picton Home Hardware

RMP Competizione / Moly Slip / Fuchs /

Northern Cross Racing

RMP Competizione

Al Billes Racing

Acton Tire Stop

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

DIALOG / RMP Competizione

Durham Fibreglass/ Custom Bodies

Empty Wallet

Braidan Motorsport / Fat Bastard Burrito

bestline

6th Gear Garage

PCR , RMP Competizione , Wiser Meats ,

Raven Performance

Can-Saf Auto Repairs, Whitby Mazda, Don Butt Autobody

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:33:01

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

2.821

Avg. Speed

71.493

Best Lap Tm

1:21.358

Best Speed

175.093

Best Lap by

02 - James Beaton

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

GT Sprints

R6 - Race 1A

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:12:12

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

02/10/21 16:00

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified (50% = 9 Laps)

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

5

2

3

6

4

5

6

7

8

1

7

9

8

9

10

DNF

No.

19

87

67

218

05

95

35

72

54

755

723

127

213

113

155

03

122

34

247

123

50

Name

Jonathan Sherrer

Bryan Rashleigh

Bruce Wylie

Johannes Tjiang

Rudy Glarner

Anthony Folino

Larry Caruso

Thomas Holland

Marek Petruczynik

Shaun Pascoe

Sean Gibson

Harland Goulbourne

Steve Barnett

Pierre Knobbs

Joseph Comacchio

Marie-France Nadeau

Megan Tomlinson

Jonathan Rashleigh

Michael Murillo

Chantal Carter

Ted Michalos

Class

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT4

GT3

GT4

GT4

GT3

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT5

GT3

GT4

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT4

Laps

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

14

14

13

6

Total Tm

26:25.461

26:43.400

26:44.602

26:45.223

27:18.281

27:27.198

27:32.303

26:03.607

26:09.049

26:10.353

26:54.510

27:00.316

27:00.689

27:12.293

27:35.351

26:08.127

26:59.942

26:00.024

26:00.429

22:18.924

11:00.273

Diff

17.939

19.141

19.762

52.820

1:01.737

1:06.842

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

4 Laps

DNF

Gap

17.939

1.202

0.621

33.058

8.917

5.105

1 Lap

5.442

1.304

44.157

5.806

0.373

11.604

23.058

1 Lap

51.815

1 Lap

0.405

1 Lap

7 Laps

Best Tm

1:32.162

1:33.361

1:32.537

1:33.306

1:35.503

1:34.335

1:35.718

1:36.031

1:36.089

1:36.283

1:39.214

1:39.173

1:39.113

1:39.754

1:41.159

1:30.776

1:45.469

1:30.452

1:30.351

1:32.714

1:44.575

Hometown

Bromont QC

Caledon ON

Toronto ON

Toronto ON

Fraserville ON

Richmond Hill ON

Thornhill ON

Cambridge ON

Orleans ON

Maryhill ON

Ayr ON

Uxbridge ON

Sunderland ON

Uxbridge ON

Burlington ON

Shefford QC

Calabogie ON

Pontypool ON

Innisfil ON

Richmond Hill ON

Guelph ON

Club

ASQ

BARC

BMWCCT

BMWCCT

BMWCCT,VARAC

BARC

DAC

BARC

BARC

VARAC

VARAC

BARC

BMWCCT

BMWCCT

BMWCCT

OSCC,ASQ

OSCC

BARC

VARAC

BEMC

VARAC

Make

2011 Subaru STI

2007 Subaru Legacy Spec B

2005 BMW M3

2002 BMW M3

1997 BMW 328is

2019 Stock Car

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

2001 BMW 325ci

2001 BMW 325i

1992 Acura Integra

1988 Honda Civic

1985 BMW 325e

2000 BMW 328

2000 BMW 325i

2002 BMW 325i

2016 Porsche GT4

2007 Honda SI

2004 Subaru STI

1989 BMW M3

1990 Mazda Miata

2002 Audi TT

Sponsor

Ken Shaw Collision Center/MotoLimo//Premium Tire

RMP Competizione

RMP Competizione

Marcus Glarner Motors, Molyslip

LogicalDox / Oak Len Contracting

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

JRP, Michelin,

RMP Competizione

ME

Total Two Way, Auto Camping, S

Outline Motorsports

Joker FX

TWOth Autosport

J. Bean Construction/RSR Racing

Tip Top Auto Collision

EcotecMiata

TM Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Cars #34 and #247:  3 Breakouts - Loss of 3 Laps

Cars #03:  2 Breakouts - Loss of 2 Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:33:27

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

17.939

Avg. Speed

152.743

Best Lap Tm

1:30.351

Best Speed

157.665

Best Lap by

247 - Michael Murillo

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

GT Sprints

R7 - Race 1B

Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:04:43

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

02/10/21 16:38

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Not classified (50% = 9 Laps)

DNF

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

2

3

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

4

4

DNF

DNS

DNS

No.

127

11

77

81

30

47

03

02

5

9

173

49

8

18

45

38

31

60

24

99

87

34

Name

Marcel Lafontaine

James Morton

Paul Subject

Leigh Chapman

Michael Cross

Doug Beatty

Murray Burkett

Greg Eastwood

Ed Luce

Richard Walker

Phil Wang

Nathan Yu

Sid Nye

Matthew Alger

Xavier Lassus

Robert Patterson

Robert Sombach

Kevin Young

Jeff Watson

Helmut Friedrich

Eric Scott

Robert Long

Class

FL

F4

FL

FL

F90

CF

HFF

HFF

HFF

F4

F1200

F1200

F1200

F1200

F1200

F1200

F1200

HFF

FL

HFF

F90

F4

Laps

18

18

18

18

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

13

12

11

5

Total Tm

25:03.580

25:30.585

25:51.044

26:17.029

25:33.367

26:20.811

25:10.688

25:36.060

25:39.917

26:25.487

26:46.543

26:46.982

26:47.171

25:03.831

25:21.838

25:48.025

26:11.431

26:38.895

16:58.835

9:08.012

Diff

27.005

47.464

1:13.449

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

4 Laps

4 Laps

4 Laps

5 Laps

6 Laps

7 Laps

DNF

DNS

DNS

Gap

27.005

20.459

25.985

2 Laps

47.444

1 Lap

25.372

3.857

45.570

21.056

0.439

0.189

1 Lap

18.007

26.187

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

6 Laps

Best Tm

1:20.726

1:23.617

1:24.525

1:24.107

1:33.575

1:37.025

1:38.026

1:40.426

1:38.024

1:43.122

1:45.548

1:45.304

1:45.179

1:45.556

1:45.832

1:48.341

1:58.298

1:39.200

1:29.871

1:40.114

Hometown

Victoriaville QC

Arva ON

Burlington ON

Winnipeg MB

Carlisle ON

Ajax ON

Winnipeg MB

Oakbank MB

Kingston ON

Port Perry ON

Caledon East ON

Richmond Hill ON

Pontypool ON

Waterdown ON

Westmount QC

London ON

Mississauga ON

Toronto ON

Bowmanville ON

Winnipeg MB

Brantford ON

London ON

Club

ASQ

LASC

BARC,OSCC,VARAC

TAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

WCMC

St.LAC,VARAC

LASC,OMSC

BARC,VARAC

VARAC

BARC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC,ASQ,Other

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

Other

VARAC

LASC

Make

2002 Swift 014

2015 Gamma Tercero

1998 Mazda Formula Mazda

2015 Radical SR3 RSX

1995 Renault F2000

1981 Crossle 45F

1969 Chinook MK IX

1969 Chinook MK IX

1968 Lotus Type 51

1972 P&G Mark 6

1996 Caracal C

1999 BRD F1200

1996 BRD

1996 BRD F1200

1996 BRD Formula 1200

1997 BRD

1995 BRD F1200

1971 Crossle 20F

1985 Reynard SF-85

1969 Caldwell D9

1996 ARE VeeMax

2006 Gamma F4

Sponsor

STANMECH Technologies/Gabo Solutions/Good Cars Only

None

CY Kim Medicine Corp / Cross Biomedical Consulting

Doug Beatty Racing

Burkett Racing

Phoenix Engineering

Ken Shaw Lexus Toyota

Vallis Motorsport, HAGERTY

Vallis Motorsport, Fraserville Mechanical and Collision Centre

Retail Design Group

El Toro Racing Team

VMS

Nexent

Loose Tools Motorsports

Jeff Watson Motorsports, BlueMorph Health Solutions, APS Metals

Barton Racing Services/House of Silver

Lintec Print & Label

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:33:54

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

27.005

Avg. Speed

170.535

Best Lap Tm

1:20.726

Best Speed

176.464

Best Lap by

127 - Marcel Lafontaine

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

FLibre, F4, FClassic, F1200

R8 - Race 1

Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:38:22

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

02/10/21 17:16

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

PIC

1

2

1

1

3

2

1

2

2

1

1

1

3

3

2

4

5

1

1

4

4

1

2

No.

45

15

30

177

84

53

05

113

199

247

60

183

23

213

53

127

122

21

3

266

55

218

67

Name

Louis-Philippe Montour

Nick Looijmans

John Hansen

Marlin Langeveldt

Mac Clark

Rocco Marciello

Rudy Glarner

Pierre Knobbs

Daria Khachi

Chris Hudson

Perry Mason

Jeff Daley

Patrick Cyr

Steve Barnett

Robert Offley

Harland Goulbourne

Megan Tomlinson

Guy Desjardins

Randy Samson

Ray Arlauskas

Tom Kwok

Johannes Tjiang

Bruce Wylie

Class

TC Canada

TC Canada

GT1

GT2

TC Canada

GT1

GT4

GT4

GT2

CL-1

CL-3

GT5

GT2

GT4

CL-3

GT4

GT4

CL-2

VH-5

GT2

TC Canada

GT3

GT3

Best Tm

1:36.832

1:42.484

1:48.434

1:48.512

1:53.968

1:54.137

1:55.744

1:57.832

1:57.976

1:59.342

2:01.179

2:01.179

2:02.647

2:03.726

2:04.978

2:05.938

2:06.882

2:16.117

2:24.701

2:31.684

2:35.625

2:36.835

2:40.939

Diff

5.652

11.602

11.680

17.136

17.305

18.912

21.000

21.144

22.510

24.347

24.347

25.815

26.894

28.146

29.106

30.050

39.285

47.869

54.852

58.793

1:00.003

1:04.107

Gap

5.652

5.950

0.078

5.456

0.169

1.607

2.088

0.144

1.366

1.837

1.468

1.079

1.252

0.960

0.944

9.235

8.584

6.983

3.941

1.210

4.104

Total Tm

10:33.420

9:03.700

9:23.229

9:59.470

9:45.315

11:40.521

11:01.293

9:05.546

10:00.991

10:02.835

9:32.917

9:04.488

10:56.659

10:05.857

9:38.330

10:25.480

8:51.518

9:48.582

10:53.156

7:44.346

6:46.101

10:07.398

7:56.944

Laps

7

6

5

5

4

6

6

5

3

5

5

5

5

5

5

3

3

3

5

3

2

3

2

Hometown

Uxbridge ON

Oshawa ON

Brampton ON

Fraserville ON

Uxbridge ON

Mississauga ON

Barrie ON

Loretto ON

Erin ON

Enterprise ON

Sunderland ON

Markham ON

Uxbridge ON

Calabogie ON

Saint-Jerome QC

Brampton ON

Oshawa ON

Markham, ON

Toronto ON

Toronto ON

Club

BMWCCT,SCCA,NASA

OMSC

BARC

BMWCCT,VARAC

BMWCCT

BMWCCT

SPDA,VARAC

VARAC

MSOC

St.LAC

BMWCCT

VARAC

BARC

OSCC

ASQ

VARAC

BEMC

BMWCCT

BMWCCT

Make

VW Golf GTI

Audi RS3

1996 BMW 328is

2016 Mazda Miata

Audi RS3 (DSG)

2016 BMW M235iR

1997 BMW 328is

2000 BMW 325i

2004 BMW M3

1989 BMW M3

1981 Audi 80 Coupe

1992 Nissan NX2000

2004 BMW M3

2000 BMW 328

1970 Porsche 911 ST

1985 BMW 325e

2007 Honda SI

1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302

1969 Lotus Elan +2

1988 BMW 3 Series

Honda Civic

2002 BMW M3

2005 BMW M3

Sponsor

GT Racing/Kamloop

TWOth Autosport/Shop

RMP Competizione

Can-Saf Auto Repairs, Whitby Mazda, Don Butt Autobody

Blanchet Motosports

RMP Competizione / Moly Slip / Fuchs /

Marcus Glarner Motors, Molyslip

Joker FX

DIALOG / RMP Competizione

Tip Top Auto Collision

H.J. Pfaff Audi , Pfaff Motorsports, Pfaff Autoworks

Can Alignment

PCR , RMP Competizione , Wiser Meats ,

Outline Motorsports

Total Two Way, Auto Camping, Sw

TWOth Autosport

Durham Fibreglass/ Custom Bodies

M&S Racing

RMP Competizione

RMP Competizione

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 04/10/21 11:34:21

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

Warm-Up

W1 - Closed Wheel

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 8:30:52

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

03/10/21 08:30

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

No.

99

48

66

12

3

42

63

Name

Alan Shaw

Ron Tomlinson

Jake Cowden

Graham Lobban

Kai Dalziel

Keith Lobban

Callum Baxter

Class

Pro 1340

Pro 1340

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

Best Tm

1:47.048

1:48.885

1:49.802

1:53.490

1:53.980

1:56.856

1:56.900

Diff

1.837

2.754

6.442

6.932

9.808

9.852

Gap

1.837

0.917

3.688

0.490

2.876

0.044

Total Tm

10:23.258

11:28.145

11:05.008

11:01.793

11:45.342

11:22.234

11:18.228

Laps

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Hometown

Toronto, ON

Ottawa, ON

Aurora ON

Cambridge ON

Ajax ON

Caledon ON

Hammonds Plains NS

Club

BARC

BARC

ASQ

BARC

BARC

Make

Radical SR3

Radical RS3 RSX

2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda

Sponsor

Rilli Racing

TWOth Autosport/Tomlinson Motorsports

Britain West Motorsport

Jaftrman's Garage

BGR / Piper Racecars

Deep Thought

Britain West Motorsport

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 04/10/21 11:34:42

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

Warm-Up

W2 - Open Wheel

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 8:43:34

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

03/10/21 08:45

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

6

7

1

1

8

2

9

10

2

3

2

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

89

310

19

9

7

37

62

32

51

64

42

95

269

28

172

3

23

135

04

86

74

58

363

49

Name

Nick Pratt

Anselmo Beretta

Dave Morgan

Bob Eagleson

Stefan Wiesen

Dave Good

Phil Cooper

Del Bruce

Jim Holody

Ivan Samila

Gary Allen

John Kinnear

Joe Lightfoot

Peter Lambrinos

Robert Searle

Randy Samson

Ted Michalos

Dan Reynolds

John Hawkes

Jeremy Sale

Brian Thomas

Gavin Ivory

Dan Wilson

Lino Baggio

Class

VH-3

VH-3

VH-3

VH-3

VH-3

VH-4

VH-3

VH-3

VH-5

VH-2

VH-3

VH-4

VH-3

VH-3

VH-5

VH-5

VH-2

VH-3

VH-2

VH-2

VH-2

VH-4

VH-4

VH-5

Laps

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

2

Total Tm

26:00.274

28:02.256

26:00.488

26:20.682

26:29.550

26:41.651

26:43.849

26:45.398

27:06.624

27:21.459

27:31.191

27:39.103

27:42.852

27:51.192

26:03.549

26:06.376

27:31.478

5:13.018

Diff

2:01.982

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Gap

2:01.982

1 Lap

20.194

8.868

12.101

2.198

1.549

21.226

14.835

9.732

7.912

3.749

8.340

1 Lap

2.827

1:25.102

9 Laps

Best Tm

1:55.897

2:05.563

2:06.783

2:08.580

2:07.025

2:07.948

2:08.159

2:08.280

2:09.903

2:09.288

2:14.132

2:10.895

2:12.314

2:14.568

2:16.668

2:14.942

2:23.853

2:28.615

Hometown

Peterborough ON

North York ON

Georgetown ON

Nepean ON

Mono ON

Caledon ON

Lorraine QC

Locust Hill ON

London ON

Stouffville ON

Brooklin ON

Kingston ON

Picton ON

Pickering ON

Kirkland QC

Brampton ON

Guelph ON

Corbeil ON

Toronto ON

Mississauga ON

Bethany ON

Baltimore ON

Mallorytown ON

Guelph ON

Club

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

OSCC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC,Other

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

VARAC

OMSC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

VARAC

Make

1965 MG Midget

1972 Porsche 911 RS

1968 Austin Cooper-S

1967 MG B-GT

1963 Elva Courier Coupe

1959 MG A

1974 MG B  Roadster

1972 Porsche 914

1959 MG A Twin Cam

1970 Lotus Super 7 Series 4

1974 MG B

1972 MG B

1968 MG B

1971 Volvo 142E

1976 BMW 2002

1969 Lotus Elan +2

1962 Lotus 23B

1963 Volvo P1800

1964 Merlyn Mk6A

1962 Lotus Super Seven

1965 Lotus 23B

1970 Porsche 914

1963 MG B

1956 MG A

Sponsor

Eagle Racing

SBN Racing

Canada Pension Plan

One Step Beyond

Gary Allen Racing

none

Prancing Moose racing / Beer League Brewery

TM Motorsports

DRD Distributing

Wayside Energy Inc

Metro Fence

Team 74 Racing

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:35:05

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

2:01.982

Avg. Speed

118.689

Best Lap Tm

1:55.897

Best Speed

122.913

Best Lap by

89 - Nick Pratt

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

Vintage/Historic

R9 - Race 2

Race (25:00 Time) started at 9:01:47

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

03/10/21 09:03

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps)

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

11

12

3

4

13

5

6

7

14

8

15

16

DNF

No.

64

2

66

51

6

52

23

35

12

3

41

27

42

45

32

25

08

24

9

65

63

56

55

17

21

Name

Nick Gilkes

Jonathan Woolridge

Jake Cowden

Sam Baker

Connor Clubine

Dean Baker

Connor Wagland

James Lindsay

Graham Lobban

Kai Dalziel

Steve Bodrug

Dylan McPherson

Keith Lobban

Conner Janeteas

Andrew Mason

Mike Lee

Brent McPhail

Mike Dodd

Kieran Murphy

Sean Johnston

Callum Baxter

Kari Salo

Jonathan Brooks

Avery Baker

Jeff Bateman

Class

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

6

6

6

2

Total Tm

12:19.908

12:27.880

12:29.767

12:37.009

12:37.264

12:48.374

12:49.043

12:52.610

12:57.793

13:00.774

13:22.846

13:24.996

13:39.968

13:49.340

13:53.331

13:55.494

14:05.461

14:09.574

12:20.395

12:26.789

12:53.870

13:06.242

13:08.009

13:10.300

5:06.610

Diff

7.972

9.859

17.101

17.356

28.466

29.135

32.702

37.885

40.866

1:02.938

1:05.088

1:20.060

1:29.432

1:33.423

1:35.586

1:45.553

1:49.666

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

DNF

Best Tm

1:44.026

1:45.568

1:44.948

1:46.684

1:46.221

1:48.171

1:48.260

1:47.234

1:48.449

1:48.744

1:51.464

1:51.368

1:55.321

1:53.346

1:53.026

1:55.266

1:56.341

1:55.739

1:59.557

1:59.965

1:54.630

2:05.144

2:04.394

2:03.293

2:20.675

In Lap

3

7

7

5

3

2

2

3

5

3

7

7

6

6

6

6

4

7

6

6

2

2

6

6

1

Hometown

Richmond Hill ON

Oshawa ON

Aurora ON

Bowmanville ON

Brantford ON

Bowmanville ON

Hamilton ON

Waterford ON

Cambridge ON

Ajax ON

Mississauga ON

Quinte West ON

Caledon ON

Toronto ON

Oakville ON

East York ON

Belle River ON

Milton ON

Toronto ON

Toronto ON

Hammonds Plains NS

Gormley ON

Carleton Place ON

Oshawa ON

Midland ON

Club

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

OMSC

VARAC

VARAC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

VARAC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

DAC

OSCC

BARC

VARAC

Make

2014 Mygale SJ14\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda

2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda

2015 Mygale SJ15\Honda

2018 Spectrum 015\Honda

2015 Piper DL7\Honda

2001 Van Diemen RF01\Honda

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda

2021 Spectrum 015\Honda

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford

2003 Van Diemen RF03\Ford

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

2000 Van Diemen RF00\Ford

2020 Spectrum 015\Honda

1984 Citation 84F\Ford

Sponsor

Britain West Motorsport

BGR / Piper RaceCars

Britain West Motorsport

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Britain West Motorsport

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Burloak Cycle/Jones Tool and Machine

Britain West Motorsport

Jaftrman's Garage

BGR / Piper Racecars

Speedpro Imaging

McPherson Racing

Deep Thought

CC Motorsports/Kerr Industries/Baker Racing/Soyer

Mason Racing

Blue Gates Productions

Brave Control Solutions

John Dodd Motorsports

KMM Inc

Britain West Motorsport

Britain West Motorsport

KTS Racing

Malle Motorsport

Kerr Industries

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:35:29

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

7.972

Avg. Speed

134.769

Best Lap Tm

1:44.026

Best Speed

136.939

Best Lap by

64 - Nick Gilkes

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

F1600

R10 - Race 2

Race (22:00 Time) started at 9:36:43

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

03/10/21 09:41

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

1

1

1

2

3

4

2

3

4

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

301

229

247

130

67

60

73

21

149

35

277

255

160

53

151

71

17

41

Name

Marco Beretta

Dave Margolese

Chris Hudson

Martino Beretta

Del Bruce

Perry Mason

Alan Morris

Guy Desjardins

Dave Bagshaw

Stephen Di Cesare

Ian Gibson

Robert Patterson

Tim Sanderson

Robert Offley

Steve Hummel

Andrew Atkins

Emily Atkins

Tom Bryson

Class

CL-1

CL-1

CL-1

CL-2

CL-A

CL-3

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-3

CL-3

CL-3

CL-A

CL-3

CL-A

CL-2

CL-2

CL-3

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

11

11

9

6

5

Total Tm

24:52.048

24:57.485

24:57.749

25:55.804

25:57.243

26:07.404

24:53.423

25:11.817

25:17.741

25:14.777

25:17.101

25:41.315

11:35.616

23:56.085

Diff

5.437

5.701

1:03.756

1:05.195

1:15.356

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

4 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Gap

5.437

0.264

58.055

1.439

10.161

1 Lap

18.394

5.924

1 Lap

2.324

2 Laps

3 Laps

1 Lap

Best Tm

1:51.862

1:50.553

1:50.944

1:56.551

1:51.164

1:57.634

1:58.423

2:01.633

2:02.629

2:08.082

2:09.438

2:39.535

1:50.796

1:57.132

Hometown

North York ON

Caledon Village ON

Barrie ON

North York ON

Locust Hill ON

Loretto ON

Oakville ON

Saint-Jerome QC

Tiverton ON

Caledon ON

Waterloo ON

London ON

Toronto ON

Markham ON

Petersburg ON

Lansdowne ON

Picton ON

Brantford ON

Club

VARAC

VARAC

SPDA,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

ASQ

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

BMWCCT

Make

1982 Porsche 911 SC

1970 Porsche 914-6

1989 BMW M3

1994 Porsche 968

1972 Chevrolet Corvette

1981 Audi 80 Coupe

1985 BMW 323i

1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302

1989 Chevrolet Camaro Z28

1990 Mazda Miata

1988 Honda Civic

1988 BMW E30

1982 Porsche 911SC

1970 Porsche 911 ST

1996 Panoz GTS

1987 Ford Mustang

1994 BMW M3

1985 BMW 635CSI Euro

Sponsor

Eurotune

Tip Top Auto Collision

SBN Racing

H.J. Pfaff Audi , Pfaff Motorsports, Pfaff Autoworks

Bucket List Racing

Westowne Mazda

BP Racing

Northwest Atlantic Motorsports

Thundersport

EmilyRevsCars.com / BBLS Racing

Consolidated Craft Brands

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:35:51

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

5.437

Avg. Speed

124.116

Best Lap Tm

1:50.553

Best Speed

128.854

Best Lap by

229 - Dave Margolese

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

Classic

R11 - Race 2

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:06:30

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

03/10/21 10:16

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

5

6

7

8

3

9

4

5

6

7

8

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

125

82

02

84

661

32

11

78

781

30

710

53

177

199

307

9

266

56

23

68

691

4

43

143

712

09

Name

Dan Corcoran

Blaise Csida

James Beaton

Mark Busscher

Gary Kwok

Daniel Bois

Jeff Cavanagh

Roberto Tutino

Mike Cavanagh

John Hansen

Gavin Sanders

Rocco Marciello

Marlin Langeveldt

Daria Khachi

Joeie Tsang

Doug Phillips

Ray Arlauskas

Gregg Clifton

Patrick Cyr

Marc Steenbakkers

Al Billes

Chris Lawson

Don Beatty

Roberto Sabato

Stephen Gailits

Rick Franczak

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

11

10

1

Total Tm

20:38.761

20:39.199

20:43.188

21:09.387

21:10.003

21:10.812

21:30.215

21:39.627

21:40.291

21:41.919

22:02.411

20:52.135

20:52.931

20:53.892

21:05.629

19:25.058

23:33.720

2:44.084

4:21.351

Diff

0.438

4.427

30.626

31.242

32.051

51.454

1:00.866

1:01.530

1:03.158

1:23.650

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

3 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Gap

0.438

3.989

26.199

0.616

0.809

19.403

9.412

0.664

1.628

20.492

1 Lap

0.796

0.961

11.737

1 Lap

1 Lap

9 Laps

1 Lap

Best Tm

1:32.283

1:32.064

1:32.107

1:35.260

1:34.752

1:35.132

1:35.385

1:35.730

1:36.727

1:36.875

1:39.538

1:41.222

1:40.622

1:40.636

1:40.333

1:41.746

1:53.424

2:26.948

Hometown

Elginburg ON

Cavan ON

Manotick ON

Hillier ON

Markham ON

Bracebridge ON

Stittsville ON

Toronto ON

Ashton ON

Uxbridge ON

Mount Albert ON

Brampton ON

Oshawa ON

Mississauga ON

Richmond Hill ON

Orangeville ON

Oshawa ON

Mississauga ON

Enterprise ON

Stittsville ON

Concord ON

Guelph ON

Oshawa ON

Toronto ON

Uxbridge ON

Scarborough ON

Club

St.LAC

BEMC,SCCA

MCO

St.LAC

MCO

BEMC

OSCC

BMWCCT

OSCC

BMWCCT,SCCA,NASA

ASQ

BARC

OMSC

BMWCCT

BARC,BMWCCT

SPDA

BEMC

BARC

St.LAC

OSCC

SCCA

SPDA

BEMC

VARAC

BARC,BMWCCT

DAC

Make

2008 Chevrolet Impala

1999 Ford Taurus

2008 Chevrolet Corvette

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2008 Mitsubishi Evo X

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

2018 Chevrolet Camaro

2014 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

2015 Ford Mustang

1996 BMW 328is

2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS

2016 BMW M235iR

2016 Mazda Miata

2004 BMW M3

2012 Porsche Cayman

2003 Chevrolet Silverado

1988 BMW 3 Series

1994 Chevrolet Camaro

2004 BMW M3

2015 Chevrolet Howe Chassis Camaro

2020 Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR

2006 Ford F150

2004 Dodge Ram Pro Series Truck

2020 Ford Mustang TA2

1977 BMW 320i

2018 Audi RS3

Sponsor

Len Corcoran Excavating

BC Race Cars

Century Mechanical Services

Picton Home Hardware

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

RMP Competizione

Braidan Motorsport / Fat Bastard Burrito

RMP Competizione / Moly Slip / Fuchs /

Can-Saf Auto Repairs, Whitby Mazda, Don Butt Autobody

DIALOG / RMP Competizione

bestline

Empty Wallet

Durham Fibreglass/ Custom Bodies

Northern Cross Racing

PCR , RMP Competizione , Wiser Meats ,

Ottawa West Development

Al Billes Racing

Acton Tire Stop

6th Gear Garage

Raven Performance

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:36:15

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

0.438

Avg. Speed

149.494

Best Lap Tm

1:32.064

Best Speed

154.731

Best Lap by

82 - Blaise Csida

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

GT Sprints

R12 - Race 2A

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:06:31

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

03/10/21 10:54

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)

DNF

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

8

2

3

4

5

6

1

7

8

2

9

DNF

DNS

DNS

No.

03

19

34

247

87

54

67

05

218

35

72

213

113

127

155

755

50

183

122

123

95

723

Name

Marie-France Nadeau

Jonathan Sherrer

Jonathan Rashleigh

Michael Murillo

Bryan Rashleigh

Marek Petruczynik

Bruce Wylie

Rudy Glarner

Johannes Tjiang

Larry Caruso

Thomas Holland

Steve Barnett

Pierre Knobbs

Harland Goulbourne

Joseph Comacchio

Shaun Pascoe

Ted Michalos

Jeff Daley

Megan Tomlinson

Chantal Carter

Anthony Folino

Sean Gibson

Class

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT4

GT3

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT5

GT4

GT4

GT5

GT4

GT3

GT3

GT4

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

2

Total Tm

25:28.604

25:36.777

25:39.013

25:43.253

25:44.481

25:48.088

25:48.825

25:50.242

26:01.628

26:21.898

26:29.075

26:29.678

26:29.893

26:29.919

26:45.035

26:50.136

26:58.133

27:07.344

25:43.212

3:36.148

Diff

8.173

10.409

14.649

15.877

19.484

20.221

21.638

33.024

53.294

1:00.471

1:01.074

1:01.289

1:01.315

1:16.431

1:21.532

1:29.529

1:38.740

1 Lap

DNF

DNS

DNS

Gap

8.173

2.236

4.240

1.228

3.607

0.737

1.417

11.386

20.270

7.177

0.603

0.215

0.026

15.116

5.101

7.997

9.211

1 Lap

11 Laps

Best Tm

1:33.764

1:35.107

1:36.680

1:35.028

1:37.732

1:37.555

1:37.176

1:37.256

1:39.042

1:41.671

1:42.425

1:41.956

1:41.454

1:41.161

1:43.320

1:43.201

1:44.076

1:46.429

1:49.084

1:42.273

Hometown

Shefford QC

Bromont QC

Pontypool ON

Innisfil ON

Caledon ON

Orleans ON

Toronto ON

Fraserville ON

Toronto ON

Thornhill ON

Cambridge ON

Sunderland ON

Uxbridge ON

Uxbridge ON

Burlington ON

Maryhill ON

Guelph ON

Erin ON

Calabogie ON

Richmond Hill ON

Richmond Hill ON

Ayr ON

Club

OSCC,ASQ

ASQ

BARC

VARAC

BARC

BARC

BMWCCT

BMWCCT,VARAC

BMWCCT

DAC

BARC

BMWCCT

BMWCCT

BARC

BMWCCT

VARAC

VARAC

MSOC

OSCC

BEMC

BARC

VARAC

Make

2016 Porsche GT4

2011 Subaru STI

2004 Subaru STI

1989 BMW M3

2007 Subaru Legacy Spec B

2001 BMW 325i

2005 BMW M3

1997 BMW 328is

2002 BMW M3

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

2001 BMW 325ci

2000 BMW 328

2000 BMW 325i

1985 BMW 325e

2002 BMW 325i

1992 Acura Integra

2002 Audi TT

1992 Nissan NX2000

2007 Honda SI

1990 Mazda Miata

2019 Stock Car

1988 Honda Civic

Sponsor

J. Bean Construction/RSR Racing

Tip Top Auto Collision

Ken Shaw Collision Center/MotoLimo//Premium Tire

RMP Competizione

RMP Competizione

Marcus Glarner Motors, Molyslip

RMP Competizione

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

JRP, Michelin,

Outline Motorsports

Joker FX

Total Two Way, Auto Camping, S

TM Motorsports

Can Alignment

TWOth Autosport

EcotecMiata

LogicalDox / Oak Len Contracting

ME

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:36:38

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

8.173

Avg. Speed

130.467

Best Lap Tm

1:33.764

Best Speed

151.926

Best Lap by

03 - Marie-France Nadeau

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

GT Sprints

R14 - Race 2B

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:31:09

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

03/10/21 12:25

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

3

5

6

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

81

77

03

47

5

8

173

18

49

60

38

31

45

87

127

11

30

02

9

24

99

34

Name

Leigh Chapman

Paul Subject

Murray Burkett

Doug Beatty

Ed Luce

Sid Nye

Phil Wang

Matthew Alger

Nathan Yu

Kevin Young

Robert Patterson

Robert Sombach

Xavier Lassus

Eric Scott

Marcel Lafontaine

James Morton

Michael Cross

Greg Eastwood

Richard Walker

Jeff Watson

Helmut Friedrich

Robert Long

Class

FL

FL

HFF

CF

HFF

F1200

F1200

F1200

F1200

HFF

F1200

F1200

F1200

F90

FL

F4

F90

HFF

F4

FL

HFF

F4

Laps

16

16

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

13

12

12

7

1

Total Tm

24:30.647

25:01.390

25:45.497

25:49.704

25:26.272

25:27.034

25:27.318

26:04.278

26:04.469

24:43.871

24:46.990

24:49.588

14:45.890

2:53.085

Diff

30.743

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

4 Laps

4 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Gap

30.743

1 Lap

4.207

1 Lap

0.762

0.284

36.960

0.191

1 Lap

1 Lap

2.598

5 Laps

6 Laps

Best Tm

1:28.219

1:30.055

1:39.359

1:39.731

1:45.010

1:47.493

1:47.296

1:49.674

1:49.768

1:42.234

2:00.655

2:01.181

1:50.556

2:33.627

Hometown

Winnipeg MB

Burlington ON

Winnipeg MB

Ajax ON

Kingston ON

Pontypool ON

Caledon East ON

Waterdown ON

Richmond Hill ON

Toronto ON

London ON

Mississauga ON

Westmount QC

Brantford ON

Victoriaville QC

Arva ON

Carlisle ON

Oakbank MB

Port Perry ON

Bowmanville ON

Winnipeg MB

London ON

Club

TAC

BARC,OSCC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

BARC,VARAC

BARC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC,ASQ,Other

VARAC

ASQ

LASC

VARAC

WCMC

LASC,OMSC

VARAC

Other

LASC

Make

2015 Radical SR3 RSX

1998 Mazda Formula Mazda

1969 Chinook MK IX

1981 Crossle 45F

1968 Lotus Type 51

1996 BRD

1996 Caracal C

1996 BRD F1200

1999 BRD F1200

1971 Crossle 20F

1997 BRD

1995 BRD F1200

1996 BRD Formula 1200

1996 ARE VeeMax

2002 Swift 014

2015 Gamma Tercero

1995 Renault F2000

1969 Chinook MK IX

1972 P&G Mark 6

1985 Reynard SF-85

1969 Caldwell D9

2006 Gamma F4

Sponsor

None

STANMECH Technologies/Gabo Solutions/Good Cars Only

Doug Beatty Racing

Vallis Motorsport, Fraserville Mechanical and Collision Centre

Ken Shaw Lexus Toyota

Retail Design Group

Vallis Motorsport, HAGERTY

Loose Tools Motorsports

VMS

Nexent

El Toro Racing Team

Lintec Print & Label

CY Kim Medicine Corp / Cross Biomedical Consulting

Burkett Racing

Phoenix Engineering

Jeff Watson Motorsports, BlueMorph Health Solutions, APS Metals

Barton Racing Services/House of Silver

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:37:01

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

30.743

Avg. Speed

154.982

Best Lap Tm

1:28.219

Best Speed

161.475

Best Lap by

81 - Leigh Chapman

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

FLibre, F4, FClassic, F1200

R15 - Race 2

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:04:12

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

03/10/21 13:03

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

3

4

5

1

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

89

19

04

23

74

64

310

42

9

37

269

135

32

28

3

51

172

49

95

7

62

86

58

363

Name

Nick Pratt

Dave Morgan

John Hawkes

Ted Michalos

Brian Thomas

Ivan Samila

Anselmo Beretta

Gary Allen

Bob Eagleson

Dave Good

Joe Lightfoot

Dan Reynolds

Del Bruce

Peter Lambrinos

Randy Samson

Jim Holody

Robert Searle

Lino Baggio

John Kinnear

Stefan Wiesen

Phil Cooper

Jeremy Sale

Gavin Ivory

Dan Wilson

Class

VH-3

VH-3

VH-2

VH-2

VH-2

VH-2

VH-3

VH-3

VH-3

VH-4

VH-3

VH-3

VH-3

VH-3

VH-5

VH-5

VH-5

VH-5

VH-4

VH-3

VH-3

VH-2

VH-4

VH-4

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

10

3

2

Total Tm

20:34.833

20:35.061

20:40.371

21:19.185

21:37.144

21:37.669

21:46.675

21:47.353

21:47.932

21:48.413

21:56.792

22:02.551

22:10.987

22:11.169

20:59.389

20:59.850

21:03.784

6:22.017

3:57.360

Diff

0.228

5.538

44.352

1:02.311

1:02.836

1:11.842

1:12.520

1:13.099

1:13.580

1:21.959

1:27.718

1:36.154

1:36.336

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Gap

0.228

5.310

38.814

17.959

0.525

9.006

0.678

0.579

0.481

8.379

5.759

8.436

0.182

1 Lap

0.461

1 Lap

7 Laps

1 Lap

Best Tm

1:41.665

1:41.472

1:39.981

1:42.580

1:44.190

1:45.485

1:46.394

1:47.018

1:46.862

1:47.098

1:47.016

1:47.300

1:49.284

1:49.305

1:51.188

1:51.834

2:03.662

2:02.370

1:55.825

Hometown

Peterborough ON

Georgetown ON

Toronto ON

Guelph ON

Bethany ON

Stouffville ON

North York ON

Brooklin ON

Nepean ON

Caledon ON

Picton ON

Corbeil ON

Locust Hill ON

Pickering ON

Brampton ON

London ON

Kirkland QC

Guelph ON

Kingston ON

Mono ON

Lorraine QC

Mississauga ON

Baltimore ON

Mallorytown ON

Club

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

OSCC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

OMSC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

VARAC

VARAC,Other

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

Make

1965 MG Midget

1968 Austin Cooper-S

1964 Merlyn Mk6A

1962 Lotus 23B

1965 Lotus 23B

1970 Lotus Super 7 Series 4

1972 Porsche 911 RS

1974 MG B

1967 MG B-GT

1959 MG A

1968 MG B

1963 Volvo P1800

1972 Porsche 914

1971 Volvo 142E

1969 Lotus Elan +2

1959 MG A Twin Cam

1976 BMW 2002

1956 MG A

1972 MG B

1963 Elva Courier Coupe

1974 MG B  Roadster

1962 Lotus Super Seven

1970 Porsche 914

1963 MG B

Sponsor

Wayside Energy Inc

TM Motorsports

Team 74 Racing

One Step Beyond

Gary Allen Racing

Eagle Racing

none

DRD Distributing

SBN Racing

Prancing Moose racing / Beer League Brewery

Canada Pension Plan

Metro Fence

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:37:23

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

0.228

Avg. Speed

138.434

Best Lap Tm

1:39.981

Best Speed

142.479

Best Lap by

04 - John Hawkes

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

Vintage/Historic

R17 - Race 3

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:55:52

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

03/10/21 15:09

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

11

12

3

13

4

14

5

6

7

15

DNF

DNS

DNS

No.

64

66

51

6

52

2

23

3

12

08

41

27

45

42

25

55

24

63

65

9

56

17

32

35

21

Name

Nick Gilkes

Jake Cowden

Sam Baker

Connor Clubine

Dean Baker

Jonathan Woolridge

Connor Wagland

Kai Dalziel

Graham Lobban

Brent McPhail

Steve Bodrug

Dylan McPherson

Conner Janeteas

Keith Lobban

Mike Lee

Jonathan Brooks

Mike Dodd

Callum Baxter

Sean Johnston

Kieran Murphy

Kari Salo

Avery Baker

Andrew Mason

James Lindsay

Jeff Bateman

Class

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600B

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

F1600A

F1600B

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

1

Total Tm

19:24.675

19:37.890

19:38.004

19:38.183

19:41.029

19:41.532

19:49.957

19:49.979

19:50.362

20:15.375

20:15.700

20:15.813

20:33.954

20:41.089

20:41.486

20:41.582

20:42.272

20:52.267

20:57.463

20:59.136

19:33.738

19:51.800

2:20.318

Diff

13.215

13.329

13.508

16.354

16.857

25.282

25.304

25.687

50.700

51.025

51.138

1:09.279

1:16.414

1:16.811

1:16.907

1:17.597

1:27.592

1:32.788

1:34.461

1 Lap

1 Lap

DNF

DNS

DNS

Gap

13.215

0.114

0.179

2.846

0.503

8.425

0.022

0.383

25.013

0.325

0.113

18.141

7.135

0.397

0.096

0.690

9.995

5.196

1.673

1 Lap

18.062

11 Laps

Best Tm

1:29.134

1:29.882

1:29.555

1:29.256

1:29.639

1:29.703

1:30.705

1:30.409

1:30.429

1:31.695

1:32.581

1:32.154

1:33.361

1:33.792

1:33.443

1:33.243

1:33.186

1:33.762

1:34.861

1:35.181

1:35.764

1:35.993

2:18.529

Hometown

Richmond Hill ON

Aurora ON

Bowmanville ON

Brantford ON

Bowmanville ON

Oshawa ON

Hamilton ON

Ajax ON

Cambridge ON

Belle River ON

Mississauga ON

Quinte West ON

Toronto ON

Caledon ON

East York ON

Carleton Place ON

Milton ON

Hammonds Plains NS

Toronto ON

Toronto ON

Gormley ON

Oshawa ON

Oakville ON

Waterford ON

Midland ON

Club

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

OMSC

BARC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

BARC

BARC

BARC

OSCC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

DAC

BARC

BARC

BARC

VARAC

Make

2014 Mygale SJ14\Honda

2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda

2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda

2015 Mygale SJ15\Honda

2018 Spectrum 015\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

2015 Piper DL7\Honda

2014 Piper DL7\Honda

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda

2003 Van Diemen RF03\Ford

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford

2021 Spectrum 015\Honda

1998 Van Diemen RF98\Honda

1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford

2000 Van Diemen RF00\Ford

1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford

2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda

1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford

1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

2020 Spectrum 015\Honda

1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford

2001 Van Diemen RF01\Honda

1984 Citation 84F\Ford

Sponsor

Britain West Motorsport

Britain West Motorsport

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

Britain West Motorsport

Kerr Industries / Baker Racing

BGR / Piper RaceCars

Burloak Cycle/Jones Tool and Machine

BGR / Piper Racecars

Jaftrman's Garage

Brave Control Solutions

Speedpro Imaging

McPherson Racing

CC Motorsports/Kerr Industries/Baker Racing/Soyer

Deep Thought

Blue Gates Productions

Malle Motorsport

John Dodd Motorsports

Britain West Motorsport

Britain West Motorsport

KMM Inc

KTS Racing

Kerr Industries

Mason Racing

Britain West Motorsport

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:37:47

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

13.215

Avg. Speed

159.004

Best Lap Tm

1:29.134

Best Speed

159.818

Best Lap by

64 - Nick Gilkes

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

F1600

R18 - Race 3

Race (18:00 Time) started at 15:25:48

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

03/10/21 15:47

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

4

5

9

6

7

8

9

10

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

82

02

125

78

68

781

53

56

32

199

43

307

710

11

247

23

661

266

30

177

84

9

691

4

143

712

09

Name

Blaise Csida

James Beaton

Dan Corcoran

Roberto Tutino

Marc Steenbakkers

Mike Cavanagh

Rocco Marciello

Gregg Clifton

Daniel Bois

Daria Khachi

Don Beatty

Joeie Tsang

Gavin Sanders

Jeff Cavanagh

Michael Murillo

Patrick Cyr

Gary Kwok

Ray Arlauskas

John Hansen

Marlin Langeveldt

Mark Busscher

Doug Phillips

Al Billes

Chris Lawson

Roberto Sabato

Stephen Gailits

Rick Franczak

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

12

12

11

10

5

4

Total Tm

20:42.576

20:43.158

21:02.138

21:06.062

21:11.760

21:18.865

21:33.783

21:40.929

22:06.733

20:43.788

21:08.981

21:15.533

21:15.652

21:33.148

21:51.160

21:41.047

22:04.536

16:35.069

15:06.126

8:26.024

6:44.164

Diff

0.582

19.562

23.486

29.184

36.289

51.207

58.353

1:24.157

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

3 Laps

3 Laps

4 Laps

5 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Gap

0.582

18.980

3.924

5.698

7.105

14.918

7.146

25.804

1 Lap

25.193

6.552

0.119

17.496

18.012

2 Laps

23.489

1 Lap

1 Lap

5 Laps

1 Lap

Best Tm

1:22.063

1:22.025

1:23.230

1:22.983

1:22.769

1:23.693

1:24.711

1:25.148

1:27.305

1:27.371

1:27.978

1:29.512

1:29.458

1:24.047

1:30.844

1:39.518

1:26.091

1:27.993

1:25.476

1:32.611

1:25.550

Hometown

Cavan ON

Manotick ON

Elginburg ON

Toronto ON

Stittsville ON

Ashton ON

Brampton ON

Mississauga ON

Bracebridge ON

Mississauga ON

Oshawa ON

Richmond Hill ON

Mount Albert ON

Stittsville ON

Innisfil ON

Enterprise ON

Markham ON

Oshawa ON

Uxbridge ON

Oshawa ON

Hillier ON

Orangeville ON

Concord ON

Guelph ON

Toronto ON

Uxbridge ON

Scarborough ON

Club

BEMC,SCCA

MCO

St.LAC

BMWCCT

OSCC

OSCC

BARC

BARC

BEMC

BMWCCT

BEMC

BARC,BMWCCT

ASQ

OSCC

VARAC

St.LAC

MCO

BEMC

BMWCCT,SCCA,NASA

OMSC

St.LAC

SPDA

SCCA

SPDA

VARAC

BARC,BMWCCT

DAC

Make

1999 Ford Taurus

2008 Chevrolet Corvette

2008 Chevrolet Impala

2014 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

2015 Chevrolet Howe Chassis Camaro

2015 Ford Mustang

2016 BMW M235iR

1994 Chevrolet Camaro

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

2004 BMW M3

2004 Dodge Ram Pro Series Truck

2012 Porsche Cayman

2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS

2018 Chevrolet Camaro

1989 BMW M3

2004 BMW M3

2008 Mitsubishi Evo X

1988 BMW 3 Series

1996 BMW 328is

2016 Mazda Miata

2013 Chevrolet Camaro

2003 Chevrolet Silverado

2020 Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR

2006 Ford F150

2020 Ford Mustang TA2

1977 BMW 320i

2018 Audi RS3

Sponsor

BC Race Cars

Century Mechanical Services

Len Corcoran Excavating

Ottawa West Development

RMP Competizione / Moly Slip / Fuchs /

Northern Cross Racing

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

DIALOG / RMP Competizione

bestline

Braidan Motorsport / Fat Bastard Burrito

Tip Top Auto Collision

PCR , RMP Competizione , Wiser Meats ,

Durham Fibreglass/ Custom Bodies

RMP Competizione

Can-Saf Auto Repairs, Whitby Mazda, Don Butt Autobody

Picton Home Hardware

Empty Wallet

Al Billes Racing

Acton Tire Stop

6th Gear Garage

Raven Performance

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #661:  3 Breakouts - Loss of 3 Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:38:06

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

0.582

Avg. Speed

171.964

Best Lap Tm

1:22.025

Best Speed

173.669

Best Lap by

02 - James Beaton

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

GT Sprints

R19 - Race 3A

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:52:27

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

03/10/21 16:22

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

8

1

2

5

6

7

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

03

34

54

87

67

218

123

72

213

113

127

19

155

183

122

05

35

755

50

95

723

Name

Marie-France Nadeau

Jonathan Rashleigh

Marek Petruczynik

Bryan Rashleigh

Bruce Wylie

Johannes Tjiang

Chantal Carter

Thomas Holland

Steve Barnett

Pierre Knobbs

Harland Goulbourne

Jonathan Sherrer

Joseph Comacchio

Jeff Daley

Megan Tomlinson

Rudy Glarner

Larry Caruso

Shaun Pascoe

Ted Michalos

Anthony Folino

Sean Gibson

Class

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT3

GT5

GT5

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT4

GT3

GT4

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

11

10

Total Tm

20:12.181

20:19.226

20:28.730

20:29.292

20:32.850

20:42.425

20:49.253

21:32.329

21:51.198

21:51.209

21:53.610

20:33.370

20:36.970

20:44.014

21:29.194

20:49.021

20:47.948

Diff

7.045

16.549

17.111

20.669

30.244

37.072

1:20.148

1:39.017

1:39.028

1:41.429

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

3 Laps

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Gap

7.045

9.504

0.562

3.558

9.575

6.828

43.076

18.869

0.011

2.401

1 Lap

3.600

7.044

45.180

1 Lap

1 Lap

Best Tm

1:32.201

1:32.927

1:32.388

1:32.738

1:32.567

1:34.105

1:32.231

1:38.224

1:39.827

1:39.373

1:39.434

1:31.817

1:41.613

1:42.401

1:44.106

1:34.683

1:34.561

Hometown

Shefford QC

Pontypool ON

Orleans ON

Caledon ON

Toronto ON

Toronto ON

Richmond Hill ON

Cambridge ON

Sunderland ON

Uxbridge ON

Uxbridge ON

Bromont QC

Burlington ON

Erin ON

Calabogie ON

Fraserville ON

Thornhill ON

Maryhill ON

Guelph ON

Richmond Hill ON

Ayr ON

Club

OSCC,ASQ

BARC

BARC

BARC

BMWCCT

BMWCCT

BEMC

BARC

BMWCCT

BMWCCT

BARC

ASQ

BMWCCT

MSOC

OSCC

BMWCCT,VARAC

DAC

VARAC

VARAC

BARC

VARAC

Make

2016 Porsche GT4

2004 Subaru STI

2001 BMW 325i

2007 Subaru Legacy Spec B

2005 BMW M3

2002 BMW M3

1990 Mazda Miata

2001 BMW 325ci

2000 BMW 328

2000 BMW 325i

1985 BMW 325e

2011 Subaru STI

2002 BMW 325i

1992 Nissan NX2000

2007 Honda SI

1997 BMW 328is

2016 Ariel Atom SRA

1992 Acura Integra

2002 Audi TT

2019 Stock Car

1988 Honda Civic

Sponsor

J. Bean Construction/RSR Racing

RMP Competizione

Ken Shaw Collision Center/MotoLimo//Premium Tire

RMP Competizione

RMP Competizione

EcotecMiata

JRP, Michelin,

Outline Motorsports

Joker FX

Total Two Way, Auto Camping, S

Can Alignment

TWOth Autosport

Marcus Glarner Motors, Molyslip

Road Sport Ariel - Honda Power Equipment

TM Motorsports

LogicalDox / Oak Len Contracting

ME

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #35: 3 Breakouts - Loss of 3 Laps

Car #05: 2 Breakouts - Loss of 2 Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:38:35

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

7.045

Avg. Speed

152.772

Best Lap Tm

1:31.817

Best Speed

155.148

Best Lap by

19 - Jonathan Sherrer

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

GT Sprints

R20 - Race 3B

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:27:27

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

03/10/21 17:00

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

3

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

67

301

247

21

130

73

60

35

255

229

149

277

160

53

151

71

17

41

Name

Del Bruce

Marco Beretta

Mike Murillo

Guy Desjardins

Martino Beretta

Alan Morris

Perry Mason

Stephen Di Cesare

Robert Patterson

Dave Margolese

Dave Bagshaw

Ian Gibson

Tim Sanderson

Robert Offley

Steve Hummel

Andrew Atkins

Emily Atkins

Tom Bryson

Class

CL-A

CL-1

CL-1

CL-2

CL-2

CL-2

CL-3

CL-3

CL-3

CL-1

CL-2

CL-3

CL-A

CL-3

CL-A

CL-2

CL-2

CL-3

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

10

Total Tm

21:06.063

21:06.777

22:15.210

22:16.965

22:34.599

22:34.710

21:45.007

22:59.186

21:43.824

Diff

0.714

1:09.147

1:10.902

1:28.536

1:28.647

1 Lap

1 Lap

3 Laps

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Gap

0.714

1:08.433

1.755

17.634

0.111

1 Lap

1:14.179

2 Laps

Best Tm

1:35.873

1:34.397

1:38.885

1:40.043

1:42.370

1:40.307

1:45.843

1:51.636

1:50.933

Hometown

Locust Hill ON

North York ON

Innisfil ON

Saint-Jerome QC

North York ON

Oakville ON

Loretto ON

Caledon ON

London ON

Caledon Village ON

Tiverton ON

Waterloo ON

Toronto ON

Markham ON

Petersburg ON

Lansdowne ON

Picton ON

Brantford ON

Club

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

ASQ

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

BMWCCT

Make

1972 Chevrolet Corvette

1982 Porsche 911 SC

1989 BMW M3

1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302

1994 Porsche 968

1985 BMW 323i

1981 Audi 80 Coupe

1990 Mazda Miata

1988 BMW E30

1970 Porsche 914-6

1989 Chevrolet Camaro Z28

1988 Honda Civic

1982 Porsche 911SC

1970 Porsche 911 ST

1996 Panoz GTS

1987 Ford Mustang

1994 BMW M3

1985 BMW 635CSI Euro

Sponsor

SBN Racing

Tip Top Auto Collision

Bucket List Racing

H.J. Pfaff Audi , Pfaff Motorsports, Pfaff Autoworks

Westowne Mazda

BP Racing

Eurotune

Northwest Atlantic Motorsports

Thundersport

EmilyRevsCars.com / BBLS Racing

Consolidated Craft Brands

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:38:55

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

0.714

Avg. Speed

146.270

Best Lap Tm

1:34.397

Best Speed

150.907

Best Lap by

301 - Marco Beretta

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

Classic

R21 - Race 3

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:55:11

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

03/10/21 17:38

Provisional



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Not classified (50% = 7 Laps)

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

2

2

3

4

2

5

6

1

3

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

77

03

8

5

45

49

18

81

31

38

87

60

173

47

127

11

30

02

9

24

99

34

Name

Paul Subject

Murray Burkett

Sid Nye

Ed Luce

Xavier Lassus

Nathan Yu

Matthew Alger

Leigh Chapman

Robert Sombach

Robert Patterson

Eric Scott

Kevin Young

Phil Wang

Doug Beatty

Marcel Lafontaine

James Morton

Michael Cross

Greg Eastwood

Richard Walker

Jeff Watson

Helmut Friedrich

Robert Long

Class

FL

HFF

F1200

HFF

F1200

F1200

F1200

FL

F1200

F1200

F90

HFF

F1200

CF

FL

F4

F90

HFF

F4

FL

HFF

F4

Laps

13

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

10

10

10

8

5

Total Tm

20:21.209

20:59.329

21:53.215

21:56.522

22:00.194

22:03.374

20:14.779

20:54.824

20:43.063

20:43.612

21:47.746

14:28.026

10:19.583

Diff

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

5 Laps

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Gap

1 Lap

53.886

3.307

3.672

3.180

1 Lap

40.045

1 Lap

0.549

1:04.134

2 Laps

3 Laps

Best Tm

1:27.502

1:40.309

1:47.431

1:45.576

1:45.933

1:45.834

1:45.884

1:25.631

2:02.045

2:02.708

2:04.920

1:42.723

1:50.740

Hometown

Burlington ON

Winnipeg MB

Pontypool ON

Kingston ON

Westmount QC

Richmond Hill ON

Waterdown ON

Winnipeg MB

Mississauga ON

London ON

Brantford ON

Toronto ON

Caledon East ON

Ajax ON

Victoriaville QC

Arva ON

Carlisle ON

Oakbank MB

Port Perry ON

Bowmanville ON

Winnipeg MB

London ON

Club

BARC,OSCC,VARAC

VARAC

BARC,VARAC

St.LAC,VARAC

VARAC,ASQ,Other

VARAC

VARAC

TAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

VARAC

BARC,VARAC

VARAC

ASQ

LASC

VARAC

WCMC

LASC,OMSC

VARAC

Other

LASC

Make

1998 Mazda Formula Mazda

1969 Chinook MK IX

1996 BRD

1968 Lotus Type 51

1996 BRD Formula 1200

1999 BRD F1200

1996 BRD F1200

2015 Radical SR3 RSX

1995 BRD F1200

1997 BRD

1996 ARE VeeMax

1971 Crossle 20F

1996 Caracal C

1981 Crossle 45F

2002 Swift 014

2015 Gamma Tercero

1995 Renault F2000

1969 Chinook MK IX

1972 P&G Mark 6

1985 Reynard SF-85

1969 Caldwell D9

2006 Gamma F4

Sponsor

STANMECH Technologies/Gabo Solutions/Good Cars Only

Vallis Motorsport, Fraserville Mechanical and Collision Centre

El Toro Racing Team

Vallis Motorsport, HAGERTY

Retail Design Group

None

Nexent

VMS

Lintec Print & Label

Loose Tools Motorsports

Ken Shaw Lexus Toyota

Doug Beatty Racing

CY Kim Medicine Corp / Cross Biomedical Consulting

Burkett Racing

Phoenix Engineering

Jeff Watson Motorsports, BlueMorph Health Solutions, APS Metals

Barton Racing Services/House of Silver

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 04/10/21 11:39:18

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:  Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:  Bill Robb

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Canadian Timing Association

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

151.643

Best Lap Tm

1:25.631

Best Speed

166.356

Best Lap by

81 - Leigh Chapman

CASC Celebration of Motorsport

FLibre, F4, FClassic, F1200

R22 - Race 3

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:25:50

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

03/10/21 18:16

Provisional


